SD
The right dosing choice
SR Series
Spring Return dosing pump
SD - sandwich hydraulic diaphragm type
with an internal relief – refilling valve
SR series
SUPPORTING ELEMENTS OF OUR

S.S. 420 TEMP. = Tempered stainless steel 420
Different executions on request
Glossary and numbering system to identify pumps type
SD 125N 30 B 03 DV
1st group 2nd group 3rd group 4th group 5th group 6th group
 “SD”series
Sandwich Hydraulic
diaphragm dosing
pump
Stroke length
Piston diameter in
mm
Reduction ratio group
(n° of strokes/min)
58=F (1/24)
116=B (1/12)
Materials in touch
with the fluid
Not standard-
special code
In case of pumps supplied without motor add: W/M
125 175 250
A 57 68 75
B 90 100 127
C 70 70 120
D 75 73 70
E 375 410 450
F 90 90 154
G 75 75 130
H 115 125 157
I 65 65 102
L 7 7 9
M 130 170 194
N 33 33 60
O 80 78 78
Sandwich Hydraulic
Diaphragm
Dosing Pump
TECHNICAL FATURES
(*1) Piston’s strokes number during 1 minute with 4 poles installed motor (~1400 rpm)
I = Reducer ratio 1 : 40 = 35 strokes at 60 Hz / 42 strokes at 60 Hz
F = Reducer ratio 1 : 24 = 58 strokes at 50 Hz / 70 strokes at 60 Hz
C = Reducer ratio 1 : 14,5 = 96 strokes at 50 Hz / 116 strokes at 60 Hz
B = Reducer ratio 1 : 12 = 116 strokes at 50 Hz / not suitable
(*2) The indicated capacity value is subject to changes due to the working pressure, the dosed liquid, the viscosity and
the installation asset
(*3) Different ranges of connections are available on request
(*4)  The weight is approximate and is the value of the pump fitted with a totally enclosed fan-cooled outdoor motor
(*5) The pumps can be supplied with accessories if requested
(*6) The pumps are epoxy painted RAL 7030
Type SD 125N
Pump type
Reducer ratio Capacity (*2) Max Press. Kg/cm2
Connect.
(*3)
Motor
features
ø mm ø mm
Stroke
lenght
Net weights
Kg (*4)
(*1)
SPM (*1) L/1’ L/h SS 316 PVC SS 316
or
PVC
Real
piston
Diaphrag.
50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz 0,18 kW 0,25 kW 0,18 kW 0,25 kW SS 316 PVC
SD-125N-8
F 58 70 0,025 0,030 1,5 1,8
13.5 -